

Executive Department Dover

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER FIFTY-NINE

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Amendment of Executive Order Number Fifty-Five Entitled "Establishment of a Governor's Task Force on Cost-of-Living Pay Increase Formulas", as amended by Executive Order Number Fifty-Seven

WHEREAS, by Executive Order Number Fifty-Five, the Governor established the Governor's Task Force on Cost-of-Living Pay Increase Formulas; and,

WHEREAS, an additional member is deemed desirable to better reflect all sectors of State employees;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT, by virtue of the Authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby order and declare as follows:

1. Paragraph 3 of Executive Order Number Fifty-Five is further amended by adding:

The Judicial Branch of Government

APPROVED this day of November, 1974

Governor

ATTEST:

feel Secretary of